

PUBLIC NOTICE

Notice is Hereby Given that the Tooele City Council & Tooele City Redevelopment Agency will meet in a Work Session, on Wednesday, September 5, 2018 at the hour of 5:00 p.m. The Meeting will be Held in the Tooele City Hall Large Conference Room Located at 90 North Main Street, Tooele, Utah.

- 1. Open City Council Meeting
- 2. Roll Call
- 3. Discussion:
 - Rocky Mountain Power Tooele City Service Update

Presented by Travis Tanner, RMP Regional Business Manager

 Resolution 2018 – 52 A Resolution of the Tooele City Council Consenting to the Appointment of Sarah Lawrence-Brunsvik and the Reappointment of Susan Callihan and Ray Ashby to the Library Board of Directors

Presented by Jami Carter

- Resolution 2018 49 A Resolution of the Tooele City Council Approving a Contract with Abstract Masonry Restoration, Inc., for Carnegie Library Restoration Work Presented by Mayor Debbie Winn
- Resolution 2018 30 A Resolution of the Tooele City Council Approving the Annexation of 7.85 Acres of Providence Tooele LLC Property into the North Tooele City Special Service District

Presented by Roger Baker

 Resolution 2018 – 48 A Resolution of the Tooele City Council Accepting the Completed Public Improvements Associated with the Willow Springs Skilled Nursing Facility

Presented by Paul Hansen

- Resolution 2018 50 A Resolution of the Tooele City Council Accepting the Completed Public Improvements Associated with the Guzzle Soda Shop Presented by Paul Hansen
- Resolution 2018 53 A Resolution of the Tooele City Council Accepting the Completed Public Improvements Associated with the Copper Canyon Phase 4 Subdivision

Presented by Paul Hansen

 Ordinance 2018 – 14 An Ordinance of the Tooele City Council Reassigning the Zoning Designation for Property Located at Approximately 200 East 1000 North to the MDR Medium Density Residential Zoning District and Creating a Planned Unit Development Zoning Overlay to Allow for a 136-Unit Senior Living Residential Development on Approximately 26.67 Acres

Presented by Jim Bolser

Re-Zone Petition

Presented by Jim Bolser

Parks Projects

Presented by Brian Roth



- Bonding for the Tooele City Public Safety Building Presented by Jason Burningham
- 4. Close Meeting
 - Litigation & Property Acquisition
- 5. Adjourn

Michelle Y. Pitt Tooele City Recorder/RDA Secretary

Pursuant to the Americans with Disabilities Act, Individuals Needing Special Accommodations Should Notify Michelle Y. Pitt, Tooele City Recorder, at 843-2110 or michellep@tooelecity.org, Prior to the Meeting.